### Resolution

Whereas: The Muskogee Board of County Commissioners received sealed bids at 9:30 a.m. on December 12, 2022 on Road Materials. The following bids are accepted. Therefore, Be It Resolved; that on this 19th day of December 2022 the Muskogee Board of County Commissioners accepts the following bids to be effective January 2, 2023 through June 30, 2023.

### Advanced Workzone Services, LLC 918-682-9393

Road Signs	(All Sizes)	\$15.00 Sq. ft
Sign Post	U Post	\$10.00 LF
Road Striping	All Districts	\$0.18 Lf

### American General LLC 918-616-4098

Box Culvert Only- No Labor		
6' x 4' x 6'	\$790.00	
Concrete Price per yard - plus labor to laid in		
place		
Low Water Bridge	\$290.00	
Head Walls	\$470.00	
Pipe Ends	\$250.00	
Box Culverts	\$780.00	
Road Patch	\$260.00	
Road Transition	\$260.00	
Drive ways	\$340.00	
Bridge Work	\$260.00	
D. D. 4.1 (:41		
Dozer Rental (with		
operator) Bid Size of Dozer	00.00	
and price per hour	\$80.00	
Complete tree Removal-		
Per Hr	\$120.00	
Tree Trimming- Per Hr	\$33.00	
Brush Removal- per Hr	\$70.00 per hr	
Trash Pickup	40.00 hr pr man	

### <u>American Native International management</u> <u>918-683-0387</u>

Labor	Only	
Low water Bridge	\$220.00	
Head Walls	\$375.00	
Pipe Ents	\$220.00	
Box Culverts	\$630.00	
Road Patch	\$220.00	
Road Transitions	\$220.00	
Drive Ways	\$220.00	
Bridge Work	\$220.00	
Parking Lot	\$220.00	
Pump Truck Per Hr	\$350.00	
Tie Rebar 40hr per	\$40.00	
man hr		
TPO Roofing Per Sq	\$450.00	
160 Trackhoe Per Hr	\$200.00	
<b>Building Concrete</b>		
Slab footing	\$275.00	
Roof repair 85.00 per		
man hr	\$85.00	

### <u>APAC Central Inc.</u> <u>918-457-6591</u>

### 00017 - Okay Quarry

Product #	Product Description	Unit Price
032855	¾" Crusher Run	\$6.00
032295	1 ½" Crusher Run	\$6.75
032785	3" Crusher Run	\$12.75
032180	3/8" Chips	\$15.50
031185	Comm Screenings	\$13.00
042045	Rip Rap	\$22.50
042005	Gabion Stone	\$14.50
031250	2" Clean	\$13.50
033110	703.01 Type A AGG Base	\$10.50
031230	Filter Blanket	\$16.75
031701	#57 Concrete Rock	\$13.75

031825	#67 Concrete Rock	\$15.25
031195	3'x 1' Clean	\$14.50

Plant: 1003- Muskogee Sand

Product #	Product Description	Unite Price	
121615	Fill Sand	\$9.75	
121565	Concrete Sand	\$9.75	

### Plant: 04037 – Astec - Roberts

Product #	<b>Product Description</b>	Unit Price
222535	Type A PG 64-22	\$79.00
222545	Type B PG 64-22	\$87.00
222555	Type C PG 64-22	\$90.00

Plant: 04030 – Asphalt Muskogee

Product #	Product Description	Unite Price	
222535	Type A PG 64-22	\$79.00	
222545	Type B PG 64-22	\$87.00	
222555 Type C PG 64-22		\$90.00	

### 00016 - Roberts Quarry

Product #	Product Description	Unit Price
021935	3/8" Chips Washed	\$17.75
011080	Shot Rock	\$12.75
021470	#57 Concrete Rock Wash	\$14.50
021550	#67 Concrete Rock	\$16.00
031195	3'x1' Clean	\$14.50
031230	Filter Blanket	\$17.75
031250	2" Clean	\$14.50
032295	1 ½" Limestone Base	\$7.00
032785	3" Limestone Base	\$4.25
033110	AGG Base Type A	\$10.25
042005	Gabion Stone	\$14.50
042045	Rip Rap	\$22.50

Energy/Fi	uel Surcharge	Table	
Aggregate	Asphalt	Ready Mix	Agg/ Ashpalt
			Delivery

		Energy/	Energy/ Fuel	Energy/ Fuel	Energy/ Fuel
		Fuel	Surcharge	Surcharge	Surcharge
		Surcharge	_		
If fuel r	orice range is:	Per Ton	Per Ton	Per Load	% of Base Rate
3.350	3.499	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
3.500	3.649	\$0.05	\$0.25	\$2.50	1.06%
3.650	3.799	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$5.00	2.12%
3.800	3.949	\$0.15	\$0.75	\$7.50	3.18%
3.950	4.099	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$10.00	4.24%
4.100	4.249	\$0.25	\$1.25	\$12.50	5.29%
4.250	4.399	\$0.30	\$1.50	\$15.00	6.35%
4.400	4.549	\$0.35	\$1.75	\$17.50	7.41%
4.550	4.699	\$0.40	\$2.00	\$20.00	8.47%
4.700	4.849	\$0.45	\$2.25	\$22.50	9.53%
4.850	4.999	\$0.50	\$2.50	\$25.00	10.59%
5.000	5.149	\$0.55	\$2.75	\$27.50	11.65%
5.150	5.299	\$0.60	\$3.00	\$30.00	12.71%
5.300	5.449	\$0.65	\$3.25	\$32.50	13.76%
5.450	5.599	\$0.70	\$3.50	\$35.00	14.82%
5.600	5.749	\$0.75	\$3.75	\$37.50	15.88%
5.750	5.899	\$0.80	\$4.00	\$40.00	16.94%
5.900	6.049	\$0.85	\$4.25	\$42.50	18.00%
6.050	6.199	\$0.90	\$4.50	\$45.00	19.06%
6.200	6.349	\$0.95	\$4.75	\$47.50	20.12%
6.350	6.499	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	%21.18
6.500	6.649	\$1.05	\$5.25	\$52.50	22.24%
6.650	6.799	\$1.10	\$5.50	\$55.00	23.30%
6.800	6.949	\$1.15	\$5.75	\$57.50	24.36%
	nent Frequancy		Monthly		Weekly
	\$0.149 increase	+0.05	+0.25	+2.50	

When published (rack) fuel prices exceed \$3.500 per gallon, there will be an energy surcharge applied as show in the table above. The adjustment will be reset monthly based on the average weekly retail price of #2 diesel fuel for the Midwest region (PADD 2) published on the 1st Monday of the month.

### <u>Asphalt & Fuel Supply</u> 918-488-1339

\$3.80/ gal
\$3.70/ gal
\$3.56/ gal
\$3.51/ gal
\$3.45/ gal

### Bumpers Const & Trucking Co Inc 918-967-3315

Hauling of Ro	ad Materials
Hauling Asphalt	Per Dist: #1,2,3
Dump Trailer	\$100.00/ Hr
Belly Dump	\$140.00/ Hr
End Dump	\$140.00/ Hr
Hauling per Dist to B	arn Stockpile: #1,2,3
Dump Trailer	\$100.00/ Hr
Belly Dump	\$140.00/ Hr
End Dump	\$140.00/ Hr
Hauling to Wor	k Site per Dist
10-Wheeler	\$100.00/ Hr
Dump Trailer	\$140.00/ Hr
Belly Dump	\$140.00/ Hr
End Dump	\$140.00/ Hr

## **Century Products 405-206-5855**

HDPE 1020	20' HDPE (Black) Double Wall Culvert 10"	\$11.81
HDPE 1220	20' HDPE (Black) Double Wall Culvert 12"	\$9.81
HDPE 1520	20' HDPE (Black) Double Wall Culvert 15"	\$13.70
HDPE 1820	20' HDPE (Black) Double Wall Culvert 18"	\$18.42
HDPE 2420	20' HDPE (Black) Double Wall Culvert 24"	\$30.12

### **Coastal energy Corporation 417-469-2777**

Item	Product Description	Amount
MC30	MC30	\$4.54
MC70	MC70	\$4.21
MC250	MC250	\$4.17
MC800	MC800	\$4.12
MC3000	MC3000	\$3.79

SS1	SS1	\$2.65
SS1H	SS-1H	\$2.65
CRS2	CRS2	\$2.65
CRS2P	CRS-2P	\$2.95
CMS 1	CMS1	\$3.25
Short Freight	Short Freight for loads less than 5,500 Gallons	\$1030.00
Pump-Charge	Pump Charge	\$125.00
DEMURRAGE	Hourly unloading rate after two (2) Hours	\$100.00

# **Core & Main** 918-586-7100

Description	
High Density Polyethylene (N-12)	Price
4"	\$2.55
4" Coupler	\$2.55
6"	\$4.80
6" Coupler	\$4.80
8"	\$8.75
8" Coupler	\$8.75
10"	\$13.15
10" Coupler	\$13.15
12"	\$9.50
12" Coupler	\$9.50
15"	\$13.20
15" Coupler	\$13.20
18"	\$17.95
18" Coupler	\$17.95
24"	\$29.20
24" Coupler	\$29.20
30"	\$42.25
30" Coupler	\$42.25
36"	\$55.35
36" Coupler	\$110.00
42"	\$68.05
42" Coupler	\$136.00
48"	\$95.05
48" Coupler	\$190.00

60"	\$145.00
60" Coupler	\$290.00
High Density Polypropylene	
12"	\$9.95
12" Coupler	\$9.95
15"	\$14.75
15" Coupler	\$14.75
18"	\$19.40
18" Coupler	\$19.40
24"	\$32.15
24" Coupler	\$32.15
30"	\$42.75
30" Coupler	\$42.75
36"	\$58.00
36" Coupler	\$116.00
42"	\$71.25
42" Coupler	\$142.55
48"	\$103.25
48" Coupler	\$206.00
60"	\$146.70
60" Coupler	\$295.00

## **D.P. Supply Company 918-266-0209**

Black Corrugated HDPE Pipe
High Density Polyethylene
AASHTO M252/M294 Highway Specifications
10', 20', 24' or 30' Lengths Available
Size
Price

Size	rrice	
12"	Pipe (AASHTO M294)	\$9.49LF
12"	Coupler	\$9.49/EA
15"	Pipe (AASHTO M294)	\$13.33/LF
15"	Coupler	\$13.33/EA
18"	Pipe (AASHTO M294)	\$17.93/LF
18"	Coupler	\$17.93/EA
24"	Pipe (AASHTO M294)	\$29.22/LF
24"	Coupler	\$29.22/EA
30"	Pipe (AASHTO M294)	\$42.26/LF
30"	Coupler	\$42.26/EA
36"	Pipe (AASHTO M294)	\$55.34/LF
36"	Coupler	\$110.68/EA

42"	Pipe (AASHTO M294)	\$68.70/LF
42"	Coupler	\$137.40/EA
48"	Pipe (AASHTO M294)	\$95.06/LF
48"	Coupler	\$190.12/EA
60"	Pipe (AASHTO M294)	\$145.06/LF
60"	Coupler	\$290.12/EA

<sup>\*</sup> Minimum order \$2,850.00, freight prepaid. Orders under \$2,850.00, add \$150.00 freight

Gray Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe
AAshto 330 Highway Specitication
30',20',13' Lengths Available - All Pipe Watertight
Size
Price

Size	11100	
12"	Pipe (AASHTO M3330)	\$9.99/ LF
12"	Coupler	\$9.49/EA
15"	Pipe (AASHTO M3330)	\$14.26 /LF
15"	Coupler	\$13.33/EA
18"	Pipe (AASHTO M3330)	\$19.42/ LF
18"	Coupler	\$17.93 /EA
24"	Pipe (AASHTO M3330)	\$32.15 /LF
24"	Coupler	\$29.22 /EA
30"	Pipe (AASHTO M3330)	\$42.77 /LF
30"	Coupler	\$42.26 /EA
36"	Pipe (AASHTO M3330)	\$58.01 /LF
36"	Coupler	\$110.68 /EA
42"	Pipe (AASHTO M3330)	\$71.28/LF
42"	Coupler	\$137.40/EA
48"	Pipe (AASHTO M3330)	\$103.28/LF
48"	Coupler	\$190.12/EA
60"	Pipe (AASHTO M3330)	\$146.71/LF
60"	Coupler	\$290.12/EA

<sup>\*</sup>Minimum order \$2,850.00, freight prepaid. Orders under \$2,850.00, add \$150.00 freight.

Dual Wall Polypropylene Pipe

All polypropylene pipe is AASHTO (Highway) rate3d under spec M330 for sue under roadway applications capable of H-25 traffic loads (per manufacturers recommended installation procedures)

### **Davids Discount Tires Inc** 918-482-5259

All Tires bid shall meet the original equipment manufacturer Specifications and the most current Federal Specifications. Workmanship shall be in accordance with the manufacturers best acceptable recognized standers

Semi and Dump Tires	Brand Offered	Ply Offered (If not specified	Price Per Tire
11R22.5 16 Ply Steer	WL, BH, Sotera	16 Ply	\$304.00
11R22.5 16 Ply Drive	WL, BH, Sotera	16	\$311.00
11R22.5 16 Trailer	WL, BH, Sotera	16	\$304.00
11R24.5 16 Ply Steer	WL, BH, Sotera		\$323.00
11R24.5 16 Ply Drive	WL, BH, Sotera		\$341.00
11R24.5 16 Ply Trailer	WL, BH, Sotera		\$323.00
295/75R22.5 14 Ply Steer	WL, BH, Sotera		\$306.00
295/75R22.5 14 Ply Drive	WL, BH, Sotera		\$312.00
295/75R22.5 14 Ply	WL, BH, Sotera		\$306.00
Trailer A/PSteer			
385-65R22 Dump Truck	Blackhawk, WL		\$512.00
9.00 – 20 10 Ply Drive	Vee Rubber		\$356.00
9.00 – 20 10 Ply Steer	Vee Rubber		\$365.00
10.00 R20 16 Ply Drive	Vee Rubber		\$502.00
10.00 R20 16 Ply Steer	Vee Rubber		\$502.00

Tractor Tires	Brand Offered	Ply Offered	Price Per Tire
		(If not specified)	
R10340 16.930	K9 / ATF		\$576.00
R10071 11.224	K9 / ATF		\$220.00
420/70R24	Starmaxx		\$590.00
10.00 – 16 3 RIB	K9 / ATF		\$175.00
10.00 – 16 4 RIB	K9 / ATF		\$175.00
11I15 RIB IMPL	K9 / ATF	8 / 12	\$98.00
18.4 – 38	K9 / ATF	10	\$795.00
18.4 - 30	K9 / ATF	10	\$653.00
18.40 – 034	K9 / ATF	10	\$706.00
18.4R34	Starmaxx		\$880.00
480/85R - 34	Starmaxx		\$880.00
340/85R - 24	Starmaxx		\$440.00
460/85R - 34	Starmaxx		\$770.00
14.9R – 24	Starmaxx		\$410.00
18.4R – 34	Starmaxx		\$706.00
14.9R – 24	Starmaxx		\$408.00
14 – 17.5 R-4	K9 / ATF		\$295.00
19.5 – 24 R-4	ATF / Starmaxx		\$555.00

Trailer Tires	Brand Offered	Ply Offered (If not specified)	Price per Tire
ST225/75R15	TP TS WL	10 Ply	\$79.00
700 – 15LT	K9 / SW		\$100.00
LT235/85R - 16 10 Ply	Multiple Brands	10	\$120.00
ST235/85R - 16 10 Ply	WL, TS	10	\$108.00

	-		
255/70R 22.5	WL, SM, Sotera, BH	16	\$229.00

Light Truck Tires	Truck Tires Brand Offered Ply Offered (If not specified)		Price per Tire
		(If not specified)	C130 00
LT245/75R – 16 HW 10 Ply	Multiple	-	\$120.00
LT245/75R 10 Ply			
All Terrain	Multiple		\$128.00
LT235/85R - 16 HW 10 Ply	Multiple Brands		\$120.00
LT235/85R – 16 10 Ply			
All Terrain	Multiple Brands		\$120.00
LT235/80R – 17			
(Specify Ply)	Multiple Brands		\$132.00
LT265/75R - 16 HW 10 Ply	Multiple Brands		\$132.00
LT265/75R – 16 10 Ply			
All Terrain	Multiple Brands		\$139.00
LT265/70R – 17 HW 10 Ply	Multiple Brands		\$138.00
LT265/70R – 17 10 Ply			
All Terrain	Multiple Brands		\$140.00
275/70 R18 All Terrain	Multiple	10	\$168.00
225/70R 19.5 Steer	Multiple		\$167.00
225/70R 19.5 Drive	Multiple		\$170.00
LT215/85R16	Multiple	10	\$122.00
205/65R15	Multiple	10	\$58.00
195/60R15	Multiple	4	\$52.00

Other Tires	Other Tires Brand Offered		Price per Tire
11L15 Front Backhoe	K9 / ATF	12	\$162.00
17.5 R 25 RAD	WL		\$875.00
14 – 17.5 Backhoe	K9/ ATF	14	\$295.00
19.5L - 24 Backhoe	K9 / ATF	12	\$560.00
17.5R – 25	WL		\$875.00
12.5 8018 Backhoe	K9 / ATF	14	\$275.00
20.5 – 25L	ATF	16	\$847.00
23.1 – 26	Starmaxx / ATF	12	\$995.00
23.1 – 26 (Turf Tread)	Starmaxx	12	\$750.00
23.5 R 25	Starmaxx		\$2200.00
12 – 16.5	ATF / WL	12	\$175.00
AT22.5x10 - 0 - 8	Innova	4	\$101.00
22x11 00 - 10	Vee Grizzly	6	\$101.00
24x12.00 - 12	Airloc	6	\$110.00
13x6 - 50 6/4	Airloc	4	\$21.00
225/60R18 EAG RSA VSB	Goodyear	4	\$205.00

315/80R 22.5 Driver Tire	Americus	20	\$520.00
315/80R 22.5 Steer Tires	WL, BH	20	\$422.00

# **Direct Traffic Control, Inc.** 918-682-1900

Road Signs (All Sizes)	\$14.85/SF
Reflectors (Aluminum and Plastic Back)	\$2.00/EA
Sign Post (U Posts)	\$7.15/LF
Road Striping (All Districts)	\$0.15/LF

# **Dunham's Asphalt Service, Inc.** 918-447-2240

QRP 2000 Asphalt	High Performance All Weather Cold Patch	\$115.00/ per ton
Type B	Hot Mix Hot Lay Type B Surface Course	\$58.00/ per ton
Hauled and	Dist# 1	\$99.90/ per ton
laid in place	Dist#3	\$98.90/ per ton
Type C	Hot Mix Hot Lay Type C Surface Course	\$65.00/ per ton

# Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions, Inc 918-266-7070

	Plant	Delivered
CRS - 2	\$2.55	\$2.60
CRS-2+	\$2.70	\$2.75
CRS - 2S	\$2.86	\$2.91
CHFRS – 2P	\$2.98	\$3.03
CMS – 1PF	\$2.85	\$2.90
CMS-1PC	\$3.90	\$3.95
SS - 1	\$2.75	\$2.80
CQS-1F	\$2.45	\$2.50
AEP	\$3.00	\$3.05
SS-1D	\$2.50	\$2.55

### Pump \$100.00

Demurrage \$70.00/hr -2hrs. free

Additional Freight added to loads less than 5,700 gallons

Federal environmental fee will be added to above prices at rate of \$0.49770/ton for asphalt & polymer loads or \$0.00150/gal for emulsion loads.

### Fensco, Inc. 918-298-4844

Corrugated Metal Pipe

Description	Units	Length	Price
12"	LF	20', 24', 30'	\$14.6
15"	LF	20', 24', 30'	\$18.9
18"	LF	20', 24', 30'	\$22
24"	LF	20'	\$24.44
30"	LF	20', 24', 30'	\$28.8
36"	LF	20', 30'	\$36.78
42"	LF	20', 30'	\$43
48"	LF	20', 30'	\$76.22
54"	LF	20', 30'	\$83.6
60"	LF	10', 20', 30'	\$92.5
72"	LF	5', 20', 30'	\$116.5
96"	LF	10', 20', 30'	\$188.87

**HP Storm Pipe** 

Description	Unit	Length	Price
12"	LF	13', 20', 30'	\$9.74
15"	LF	13', 20', 30'	\$13.93
18"	LF	13', 20', 30'	\$19.24
24"	LF	13', 20', 30'	\$32.01
30"	LF	13', 20', 30'	\$42.19
36"	LF	13', 20', 30'	\$57.83
42"	LF	13', 20'	\$71.09
48"	LF	13', 20'	\$103.14
60"	LF	16.5', 20'	\$146.2

**HDPE** Pipe

IIDI E I ibe			
Description	Units	Length	Price
4"	LF	20'	\$3.88
8"	LF	20'	\$6.5
10"	LF	20'	\$13.5
12"	LF	20', 24', 30'	\$9.19

15"	LF	20', 24', 30'	\$13
18"	LF	20', 24', 30'	\$16.78
24"	LF	20', 24', 30'	\$27
30"	LF	20', 24', 30'	\$39
36"	LF	20', 24', 30'	\$51.11
42"	LF	20', 24', 30'	\$63
48"	LF	20', 24', 30'	\$94.4
60"	LF	20', 24', 30'	\$139.78

# **Gibson Landscape 918-913-2115**

	Mowing (All Dist.)
Mowing / Brush -Hogging	\$80.00 per Hr
Weed eating	\$45.00 per Hr, Per Man (Includes Weed Eater)

	Tree Removal (All Dist.)		
Chainsaw / Removal \$150.00 per Hr, Turnkey – with Equipment & Hau			
Complete Tree Removal	\$\$150.00 per Hr, Turnkey – with Equipment & Haul Off		
Tree Trimming	\$15.00 per Hr, Turnkey – With Equipment & Haul Off		

Heavy Equipment (All Dist.)		
Trackhoe with Operator (All Sizes)	\$85.00 per Hr	
Backhoe with Operator	\$80.00 per Hr	
Trencher with Operator	\$110.00 per Hr	
Skidsteer with Operator	\$85.00 per Hr	
Dozer Service up to D4	\$110.00 per Hr + \$150.00 Mobilization	
D6 Dozer	\$175.00 per Hr + \$225.00 Mobilization	

Brush Remo	val (All Dist.)
Skidsteer with Mulcher	\$85.00 per Hr
Excavator with Mulcher	\$85.00 per Hr

Milling	
Skidsteer with Milling Attatchment	\$140.00 per Hr

Hauling Road Ma	aterial (All Dist.)
10 – Wheeler	\$145.00 per Load or \$100.00 per Hr

End Dump	\$195.00 per Load or \$150.00 per Hi
End Dump	\$195.00 per Load or \$150.00 per

All Muskogee County Districts 1, 2, 3 will haul to worksite or stock-pile in barns.

County furnishes materials

### **Governor Trucking/ Sean Governor** 918-681-0196

\$150.00 per Load Hauled
\$100.00 per Hr

### **H&G Paving Contractors Inc.** 918-910-5022

Asphalt Haul (Bid per ton hauled and per ton laid) - \$22.95 Aspalt Laid Equipment and Labor only - \$11.25

Asphalt Types A		
( Haul, Labor, Equipment Only)		
Type A PG 64-22	\$84.77 per Ton	
<b>Type B PG 64-22</b>	\$86.15 per Ton	
Type C PG 64-22	\$89.89 per Ton	
Chip seal - Seal Coat - Crack Seal		
10,000 Sy -15,000 Sy	\$1.68 per Sy	
15,000 Sy - 20,000 Sy	\$1.62 per Sy	
20,000 Sy - 35,000 Sy	\$1.48 per Sy	
Seal Coat (Material Included)		
100 Sf - 1,000 Sf	\$6.00 per Sf	
1,000 Sf - 5,000 Sf	\$5.60 per Sf	
5,000 Sf - 20,000 Sf	\$4.90 per Sf	
20,000 Sf - 50,000 Sf	\$4.55.20 per Sf	
50,000 Sf - 200,000 Sf	\$4.25	
Crack Sea		
100 Lf - 1,000 Lf	\$5.00 per Lf	
1,000 Lf - 5,000 Lf	\$1.75 per Lf	
5,000 Lf - 10,000 Lf	\$1.25 per Lf	
20,000 Lf - 40,000 Lf	\$0.93 per Lf	
Water Truc	ek	
2,000 Gal	\$125.00 per Hour	
4,000 Gal	\$150.00 per Hour	

\$275.00 per Hou

### **Larry Hammock** 918-869-7588

Rock	Sand & Asphalt Shell
	\$150.00 Load
	\$100.00 Hour

### Jobs Construction Co 918-647-8284

Material Type	Sallisaw Plant Nathan McFarland Plant #918-773-5346 #918-413-0371	Poteau Plant Roy Pearl #918-721-1223 #918-635-4067	Hartshorne Plant Patrick Hamilton #918-649-5471
S-5 Asphalt (64-22)	\$79.00	\$71.00	\$81.00
S-4 Asphalt (64-22)	\$77.00	\$78.00	\$77.00
S-4 Asphalt (70-28)	\$87.00	\$86.00	\$86.00
S-4 Asphalt (76-28)	\$88.00	\$88.00	\$87.00
S-3 Asphalt (64-22)	\$74.00	\$75.00	\$74.00
'HP' (Hi-Perf Cold Mix)	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$110.00
S-5 Rap	\$7500	\$76.00	
S-4 Rap	\$70.00	\$73.00	\$72.00
S-3 Rap	\$66.00	\$69.00	\$65.00

Please call ahead for availability. Above prices are F.O.B. plant sites (per ton price based on current index), Applicable taxes, if any, are not included

## **Jones Construction** 918-869-9393

Hauling of Road Materials to R	oads and Barns All Dist
6 Wheeler Dump Truck	\$135.00 per Load

6 Wheeler Dump Truck	\$80.00 per hr	
10 Wheeler Dump Truck	\$150.00 per load	
10 Wheeler Dump Truck	\$100.00 per hr	
End Dump & Belly Dump Trailer	\$150.00 per hr	
End Dump Trailer & Belly Dump	\$200.00 per load	
Front End Loader with Operator	\$120.00 per hr	
Trackhoe with Operator	\$85.00 per hr	
Backhoe with Operator	\$75.00 per hr	
Skid Steer with Operator	\$75.00 per hr	
Trackhoe/ Mulcher with	\$85.00 per hr	
Operator		
Skid Steer/ Mulcher with	\$75.00 per hr	
Operator		
Dozer with Operator	\$100.00 per hr	
Tree Remov	al	
Tree Removal	\$35.00 per hr per man	
Tree Removal Turnkey with	\$125.00 per hr	
Equip. & Haul Off		
Tree Trimming	\$35.00 hr per man	
Tree Trimming with Equip. &	\$125.00 per hr	
Haul Off		
Debris Removal Chainsaw	\$35.00 per hr per man	
	w/ saw	
Chainsaw Turnkey with Equip. &	\$125.00 per hr	
Haul Off		
Mowing/ Brusl		
Mowing	\$35.00 per hr	
Brush Hogging with Operator	\$65.00 per hr	
Weed Eating	\$35.00 per hr per man	
	w/ weed eater	
Trash Remo		
10 Wheeler	\$125.00 per hr	
Truck and Trailer	\$125.00 per hr	
Welding and Cutti		
Welding	\$100.00 per hr	
Cutting	\$100.00 per hr	
Welding and Cutting Torch Include	des Welder, Cutting Toch	
Rods, Oxygen, Acetylene, Fabrication Barbed Wire Fencing (5 Wire)		
Fence Building -Labor Only	\$1.65 per ft	
Fence Building- Turnkey	\$4.45 per ft	
Labor Only District Prov	ride All Material	
Low Water Bridge	\$295.00	
Head walls	\$495.00	
Pipe Ender	\$275.00	

Box Culverts	\$800.00	
Road Patch	\$275.00	
Road Transition	\$275.00	
Drive Ways	\$350.00	
Bridge Work	\$290.00	
Parking Lots	\$275.00	
Asphalt (Pot Hole) Patching		
Truck & Trailer & 2 Labors	\$150.00 per hr	
Road Grader with Operator	\$130.00 per hr	
Road Grader is \$125.00 Hr or \$4700.00 Monthly.		
Grader is to work same Hours as County.		
If Grader is Unable to Work Due to Mechanical Issues, or		
Operator, Time will be I	Pro Rated for it	
10 Wheeler \$7000.00 Monthly	\$7500.00 Monthly	
Dumptruck to Run Same Hours as County		
Dist. To Lease as Much as Needed		
Shale	\$4.00 per Ton=	
	15 ton Load	

# JSCO Inc 918-687-5108

\$145.00/ Load
\$155.00/ Load
\$95.00/ Hr
\$165.00/ Load
\$175.00/ Load
\$175.00/ Hr
\$150.00/ Hr

# **Kemp Stone** 918-825-3370

3/4"	Crusher Run Picked up at Plant	\$7.35
3/4"	Crusher Run Delivered Muskogee Co. #1 Barn	\$19.35
3/4"	Crusher Run Delivered Muskogee Co. #2 Barn	\$19.35
3/4"	Crusher Run Delivered Muskogee Co. #3 Barn	\$19.35
1 1/2"	Crusher Run Picked up at Plant	\$6.55
1 1/2"	Crusher Run Delivered Muskogee Co. #1 Barn	\$18.55
1 1/2"	Crusher Run Delivered Muskogee Co. #2 Barn	\$19.15
1 1/2"	Crusher Run Delivered Muskogee Co. #3 Barn	\$18.55

3"	Crusher Run Picked up at Plant	\$9.45
3"	Crusher Run Delivered Muskogee Co. #1 Barn	\$21.45
3"	Crusher Run Delivered Muskogee Co. #2 Barn \$22.05	
3"	Crusher Run Delivered Muskogee Co. #3 Barn	\$21.45
Screenings	Picked up at Plant	\$6.55
Screenings	Delivered Muskogee Co. #1 Barn	\$18.55
Screenings	Delivered Muskogee Co. #2 Barn	\$19.15
Screenings	Delivered Muskogee Co. #3 Barn	\$18.55
Type "A" A	gg Base Picked up at Plant	\$10.25
	gg Base Delivered Muskogee Co. #1 Barn	\$22.25
	gg Base Delivered Muskogee Co. #2 Barn	\$22.85
	gg Base Delivered Muskogee Co. #3 Barn	\$22.25
3/8"	Picked up at Plant Chips	\$14.20
3/8"	Chips Delivered Muskogee Co. #1 Barn	\$26.20
3/8"	Chips Delivered Muskogee Co. #2 Barn	\$26.80
3/8"	Chips Delivered Muskogee Co. #3 Barn	\$26.20
1 1/2"	Class "A" Pick up at Plant	\$12.40
1 1/2"	Class "A" Delivered Muskogee Co. #1 Barn	\$24.40
1 ½"	Class "A" Delivered Muskogee Co. #2 Barn	\$25.00
1 1/2"	Class "A" Delivered Muskogee Co. #3 Barn	\$24.40
3/4"	Class "A" Picked up at Plant	\$13.15
3/4"	Class "A" Delivered Muskogee Co. #1 Barn	\$25.15
3/4"	Class "A" Delivered Muskogee Co. #2 Barn	\$25.75
3/4"	Class "A" Delivered Muskogee Co. #3 Barn	\$25.15
	" – 18" Picked up at Plant	\$18.90
Rin Ran 12	' – 18" Delivered to Muskogee Co. #1 Barn	\$32.40
Rip Rap 12' – 18" Delivered to Muskogee Co. #1 Barn \$33.00		
	' – 18" Delivered to Muskogee Co. #3 Barn	\$32.40
Rip Rap 24' – 36" Picked up at Plant \$18.90		
Rip Rap 24' – 36" Delivered to Muskogee Co. #1 Barn \$32.40		
	' – 36" Delivered to Muskogee Co. #2 Barn	\$33.00
Rip Rap 24' – 36" Delivered to Muskogee Co. #3 Barn \$32.40		\$32.40
Rip Rup 24 So Delivered to Manager Comme		\$13.40
3" – 5" Gal		\$15.40
3" – 5" Gal		\$16.00
3" - 5" Gal		\$15.40
2" Filter	Picked up at Plant	\$11.50
2" Filter	Delivered to Muskogee Co. #1 Barn	\$23.50
2" Filter	Delivered to Muskogee Co. #2 Barn	\$24.10
2" Filter	Delivered to Muskogee Co. #3 Barn	\$23.50
3 ½" Filter		\$11.50
3 ½" Filter		\$23.50
3 ½" Filter		\$24.10
3 ½" Filter Delivered to Muskogee Co. #3 Barn \$23.50		
Screenings		\$12.10
~ CL COMINGS	1	

Screenings	Delivered Muskogee Co. #1 Barn	\$25.60
	Delivered Muskogee Co. #2 Barn	\$26.10
	Delivered Muskogee Co. #3 Barn	\$25.60

# KM Cooper Construction LP 405-406-2791

Labor Only		
222 - 22		
\$325.00		
\$525.00		
\$300.00		
\$825.00		
\$300.00		
\$300.00		
\$375.00		
\$325.00		
in place.		
materials		
(All Dist.)		
\$75.00 per hr		
\$175.00 per hr		
plus \$400.00		
Mobilization		
\$100.00 per hr		
plus \$400.00		
Mobilization		
(All Dist.)		
\$135.00 per hr		
\$135.00 per hr		
Dist.)		
\$100.00 per hr		
\$100.00 per hr		
All Dist.)		
\$80.00 per hr		
g (All Dist.)		
\$40.00 per hr		
\$40.00 per mile		
(All Dist)		
\$100.00 per hr		
All Dist)		
\$175.00 per hr		
•		
Backhoe Service (All Dist)		

Backhoe w/ Operator	\$75.00 per hr
Trench services (Al	l Dist)
Trencher w/ Operator	\$125.00 per hr
(All Sizes)	•
Skidsteer Services (A	All Dist)
Skidsteer w/ Bucket (All Sizes)	\$100.00 per hr
Skidsteer w/ Mulcher (All Sizes)	\$100.00 per hr
Loader Services (Al	
Loader w/ Operator (All Sizes)	\$150.00 per hr
Equipment Hauling (Up to 5	
Equipment Hauling W/ Lowboy	\$175.00 per hr
Road Material Hauling	
10 Wheeler	\$175.00/Load or
10 Wilder	\$90.00 per hr
End Dump	\$175.00/Load or
Liid Dump	\$125.00 per hr
Belly Dump	\$175.00/Load or
Deny Dump	\$125.00 per hr
Will haul to barns or worksites fo	
Price	or stockpling at this
Labor for Installing Dra	inaga Pinas
(Including Drivew	
Drainage Pipe Install - Backhoe	\$75.00 per hr
w/ Operator	\$75.00 pci iii
Drainage Pipe Install -	\$90.00 per hr
0 -	\$50.00 per m
Trackhoe w/ Operator  Demolition (All I	lict)
PC228 Komatsu Trackhoe w/	\$15.00 per sf
	\$13.00 per si
Operator Packbas w/ Operator	\$15.00 per sf
Backhoe w/ Operator	
Skidsteer w/ Bucket (All Sizes)	\$15.00 per sf
D6 Dozer w/ Operator	\$15.00 per sf
Welding and Cutting Tor	
Welding	\$125.00 per hr
Cutting Torch	\$125.00 per hr
Welding and cutting torch inclu	
torch, rods, oxygen, a	
Trash Removal and Haul	
10 Wheeler	\$125.00 per hr
Truck and Trailer	\$125.00 per hr
Ice and Snow Removal	
Skidsteer w/ Bucket (All Sizes)	\$90.00 per hr
Backhow w/ Operator	\$90.00 per hr
Tractor w/ Operator	\$90.00 per hr
Salting Sidwalks	\$90.00 per hr
<u> </u>	

Districts pay for th Barbed Wire Fence (5-Wi	
Fence Building - Labor Only	\$1.93 per ft
Fence Building - Turnkey	\$5.0 per ft
Districts pay for all fenci	ng material
Grave Digging	Ş
Backhoe w/ Operator	\$800.00 for
Î	opening and
	closing grave

# LDR Construction LLC 918-938-2159

Hauling per District to Bar	n's Stockpile
10-Wheeler Dist. 1, 2, 3	\$100.00 per Hr
Dump Trailer Dist. 1, 2, 3	\$120.00 per Hr
End Dump Bed Dist. 1, 2, 3	\$120.00 per Hr
Belly Dump Bed Dist. 1, 2, 3	\$120.00 per Hr
Hauling to Work Site	per Dist.
10-Wheeler Dist. 1, 2, 3	\$100.00 per Hr
Dump Trailer 1, 2, 3	\$120.00 per Hr
End Dump Bed 1, 2, 3	\$120.00 per Hr
Belly Dump Bed 1, 2, 3	\$120.00 per Hr
•	
Right-of-Way Clearing – per hour- Labor &	\$250.00 per Hr
Equipment All Dist. (Crew & Mulcher)	
Dozer Rental (with o	
D65/ D6R	\$175.00 per Hr
Complete Tree Removal	\$135.00 per Hr
Tree Trimming	\$135.00 per Hr
Brush Removal	\$135.00 per Hr
Trash Pickup	\$135.00 per Hr
Mowing/Brush Hog All Dist.	\$125.00 per Hr
15Ft. Batt.	
Weed Eating All Dist.	\$135.00 per Hr
3 man crew, truck and tools	
Chainsaw/Debris Removal All Dist.	\$135.00 per Hr
3 man crew, truck and tools	
Water Truck All Dist.	\$100.00 per Hr
Trackhoe Service All Dist.	\$145.00 per Hr
320/210 size	
Trackhoe Service All Dist.	\$195.00 per Hr
330 Size	

Backhoe Service All Dist.	\$115.00 per Hr
310 Size	
Skid Steer Service All Dist. 299/333	\$105.00 per Hr
Loader Service All Dist. 3.5 Yd	\$135.00 per Hr
Pipe/Tinhorn Cleaning	\$135.00 per Hr

# **Longan Construction Co.** 918-786-2301

**Polymer Modified Cold Patch Asphalt** 

FOB Grove Plant	\$119.50/ton
Delivered	\$125.75/ton

## McCaleb Excavation 918-913-2085

Dozer Rental (with o	perator)
D4G	\$100.00/hr
Mowing/ Brush hog	all dist.
15ft. Batwing	\$100.00/hr
Brush Removal	\$100.00/hr
Backhoe Service all dist.	\$100.00/hr

# McGuire Brothers LLC 918-224-2764

Hauling	per District to Barns's
	Stockpile
	10-Wheeler
Dist. 1	\$125.00/ hr
Dist. 2	\$125.00/ hr
Dist. 3	\$125.00/ hr
•	End Dump Bed
Dist. 1	\$160.00/ hr
Dist. 2	\$160.00/ hr
Dist. 3	\$160.00/ hr

	Belly Dump		
Dist. 1	\$160.00/ hr		
Dist. 2	\$160.00/ hr		
Dist. 3	\$160.00/ hr		
Hauling to Work Site per Dist.			
10-Wheeler			
Dist. 1	\$125.00/ hr		
Dist. 2	\$125.00/ hr		
Dist. 3	\$125.00/ hr		
I	End Dump Bed		
Dist. 1	\$160.00/ hr		
Dist. 2	\$160.00/ hr		
Dist. 3	\$160.00/ hr		
Belly Dump			
Dist. 1	\$160.00/ hr		
Dist. 2	\$160.00/ hr		
Dist. 3	\$160.00/ hr		

## Millennial Asphalt 918-240-1410

Type B Surface Course	\$67.00
Type C Surface Course	\$75.00

### Muskogee Sand Company 918-825-3370

Fill Sand	Pick up at plant	\$5.75/per ton
Concrete Sand	Pick up at plant	\$7.75/per ton
<b>Masonry Sand</b>	Pick up at plant	\$9.50/per ton

## **P3 Trucking Co Inc** 918-520-4958

District 1, 2, 3	
Stockpile to County Barns	

10 Wheeler	\$110.00/ Hr	
	or	
	\$150.00/ Load	
	\$150.00/ Hr	
18 Wheeler	or	
	\$200.00/ Load	
District 1, 2, 3		
Hauling All Road Materials		
(Excluding Aspalt)		
10 Wheeler	\$110.00/ Hr	
	or	
	\$150.00/ Load	
	\$150.00/ Hr	
18 Wheeler	or	
	\$200.00/ Load	

# Pryor Sand and Redi Mix 918-484-2150

### Sand

Fill Sand Picked up	\$7.00/ton
Masonry Sand Picked up	\$9.50/ton
Concrete Sand Picked up	\$7.50/ton

Dirty River Gravel	\$4.50/ ton
Pick up Only	

### Concrete (Warner South)

3000 psi.	\$130.00/yard
3500 psi	\$134.00/yard
4000 psi	\$138.00/yard
4 yards minimum – under	\$150.00/
4 yards charge	Delivery charge
Delivery Only	

### Concrete (North of Warner)

3000 psi.	\$142.00/yard
3500 psi	\$150.00/yard
4000 psi	\$158.00/yard
4 yards minimum – under	\$200.00/
4 yards charge	Delivery charge
Delivery Only	

### **Concrete Blocks**

2'x2'x6' Approx. 3300 lbs	\$60.00/ per Block
2'x2'x3' Approx. 1750 lbs	\$45.00/ per Block
2'x2'x10' Approx. 5000 lbs	\$100.00/ per Block
Picked up only	

Rebar (Pick up only) All Districts

3/8" X 20' - Grade 40	\$6.15/stick
1/2" X 20'—Grade 40	\$9.75/stick
Pick up only	

# **Pryor Stone** 918-825-3370

3/8"	Chips Delivered to District #1 Barn	\$25.95
3/8"	Chips Delivered to Braggs Area	\$28.40
3/8"	Chips Delivered to Ft. Gibson Area	\$27.45
3/8"	Chips Delivered to Oktaha Area	\$27.50
3/8"	Chips Delivered to Keefton Area	\$27.65
3/8"	Chips Delivered to District #2 Barn	\$26.55
3/8"	Chips Delivered to Webber Falls Area	\$27.45
3/8"	Chips Delivered to Porum Area	\$28.45
3/8"	Chips Delivered to Briartown Area	\$28.45
3/8"	Chips Delivered to Warner Area	\$28.95
3/8"	Chips Delivered to District #3 Barn	\$27.25
3/8"	Chips Delivered to Haskell Area	\$28.25
3/8"	Chips Delivered to Boynton Area	\$28.50
3/4"	Class "A" Delivered to District #1 Barn	\$24.90
3/4"	Class "A" Delivered to Braggs Area	\$26.40
3/4"	Class "A" Delivered to Ft. Gibson Area	\$25.90
3/4"	Class "A" Delivered to Oktaha Area	\$25.95
3/4"	Class "A" Delivered to Keefton Area	\$25.95
3/4"	Class "A" Delivered to District #2 Barn	\$24.50
3/4"	Class "A" Delivered to Webber Falls Area	\$26.70

3/4"	Class "A" Delivered to Porum Area	\$27.00	
3/4"	Class "A" Delivered to Briartown Area	\$26.00	
3/4"	Class "A" Delivered to Warner Area	\$26.75	
3/4"	Class "A" Delivered to District #3 Barn	\$23.90	
3/4"	Class "A" Delivered to Haskell Area	\$24.50	
3/4"	Class "A" Delivered to Boynton Area	\$25.15	
1 1/2"	Class "A" Delivered to District #1 Barn	\$24.20	
1 1/2"	Class "A" Delivered to District #2 Barn	\$24.70	
1 1/2"	Class "A" Delivered to District #3 Barn	\$24.30	
1 1/2"	Crusher Run Delivered to Muskogee	\$20.45	
	Co. #1 Barn		
1 1/2"	Crusher Run Delivered to Muskogee	\$21.15	
1 1/2	Co. #2 Barn		
1 1/2"	Crusher Run Delivered to Muskogee	\$21.55	
Co. #3 Barn			
Type "A" Agg Base Delivered to Muskogee Co. #1 Barn \$21.30			
Type "A" Agg Base Delivered to Muskogee Co. #2 Barn \$22.00			
Type "A" Agg Base Delivered to Muskogee Co. #3 Barn \$21.50			
Rip Rap 12" – 18" Delivered to Muskogee Co. #1 Barn \$30.40			
Rip Rap 12" – 18" Delivered to Muskogee Co. #2 Barn \$30.90			
Rip Rap 12" – 18" Delivered to Muskogee Co. #3 Barn \$30.40			
Rip Rap 24" – 36" Delivered to Muskogee Co. #1 Barn \$31.40			
Rip Pap 24" – 36" Delivered to Muskogee Co. #2 Barn \$31.90			
_	Rip Rap 24" – 36" Delivered to Muskogee Co. #3 Barn \$31.40		
1			

# **Railroad Yard Inc.** 405-317-8763

Structural Merchant- Channel, angel, flat, etc.	\$0.83	
	Rebar	
#3	\$0.077/ per Lbs	0.2926/ per LF
#4	\$0.71/ per Lbs	0.4784/ per LF
#5	\$0.71/ per Lbs	0.7426/ per LF
#6	\$0.71/ per Lbs	1.237/ per LF
#7-8	\$0.83/ per Lbs	
Dec	king	
22ga 1.5C	\$1.72/ per SF	

Met	tric Sheeting (Sheet P	ile)	
12 Ga, Black	\$11.77/ per LF	\$6.53/ per SF	
10 Ga, Black	\$14.81/ per LF	\$8.22/ per SF	
8 Ga, Black	\$18.25/ per LF	\$10.13/ per SF	
7 Ga, Black	\$19.86/ per LF	\$11.02/ per SF	
12 Ga, Galv	\$15.48/ per LF	\$8.59/ per SF	
10 Ga, Galv	\$19.71/ per LF	\$10.94/ per SF	
8 Ga, Galv	\$23.92/ per LF	\$13.27/ per SF	
7 Ga, Dip-Galv	\$26.22/ per LF	\$14.55/ per SF	
Guardrail			
	New	Used	
12.5"/ 25"	\$13.22	\$4.95	
Flared End			
6" x 2" Bridge	Plank Full Width (24	") Roll Formed	
Fuil	Width (24") Roll For	med	
Prices are for 8' -	- 40' lengths, Dip-Gal (Punched)	lv 8' – 27' lengths	
Gage	Black Price Per Sft.	PreGalv anized Price Per Sft	
12	\$11.03	\$13.80	
10	\$13.67	\$17.09	
7	\$17.54	\$22.51	
9" x 3" Bridge Plank (Punched) 9" Nominal Width			
	Prices for 14' Lengths Black price	HD Galvanized	
Gage	Per Sft	Per Sft	
8	\$20.12	\$29.28	
7	\$20.90	\$30.12	
5	\$23.87	\$32.96	
3	\$28.06	\$34.96	

Polypropylene Pipe HP Storm AASHTO M330 (Grey		
Size	Per LF	Bands
12"	\$10.13	\$10.13
15"	\$14.46	\$14.46
18"	\$19.69	\$19.69
24"	\$32.59	\$32.59
30"	\$43.35	\$43.35
36"	\$58.80	\$117.59

42"	\$72.24	\$144.49
48"	\$104.68	\$209.36
60"	\$148.70	\$297.40

Used Steel Pipe		
Size	Per LF	
12"	\$25.20	
14"	\$32.20	
16"	\$49.00	
18"	\$72.00	
20"	\$49.40	
22"	\$47.60	
24"	\$46.80	
26"	\$46.80	
30"	\$68.60	
36"	\$72.80	
40"-41"	\$95.20	
New Stee	el Pipe	
12"	\$40.60	
16"	\$54.60	
20"	\$72.80	
24"	\$80.60	
30"	\$119.00	
36"	\$133.00	
48"	\$174.68	
60"x .312 Min	\$271.26	
72"x .312 Min	\$339.38	
84"x .312 Min	\$469.00	
96"x .375 Min	\$528.00	

N-12 Blac	N-12 Black M-297		
Per LF	Bands		
\$9.63	\$9.63		
\$13.52	\$13.52		
\$18.19	\$18.19		
\$29.64	\$29.64		
\$42.87	\$42.87		
\$56.14	\$112.28		
\$69.69	\$139.38		
\$96.43	\$192.87		
\$147.15	\$294.31		

Used Tank Ca	ar Culverts
Size	Per LF

8'- 8'6"	\$425
9'- 9'6"	\$425.00
10'+	\$425.00

Half Tank Car	Culvers W/
Floor and H	[eadwalls
All Size	\$525.00

# Roadsafe Traffic System 918-425-4550

Sign Dog	(II Dost)	
Sign Pos	t (U-Post)	Delivered
	Pickup at	
	our Office	to all Dist.
	Tulsa	Office
3' Galv 2# U-Channel	\$15.13	\$16.13
Anchers	each	each
8' Galv 2# U-Channel	\$37.81	
Post	each	
10' Galv 2#U-Channel	\$46.15	
Post	each	
Squa	re Post	
	Pickup at	Delivered
	our Office	to all Dist.
	Tulsa	Office
10' Square Post 2"x	\$28.40	\$60.40
2"x 10' 14 Ga	each	each
12' Square Post 2"x	\$70.08	\$72.08
2"x 12' 14 Ga	each	each
10' Square post 1 3/4"x	\$51.60	\$53.60
1 ¾"x 10' 14 Ga	each	each
12' Square post 1 3/4"x	\$61.92	\$63.92
1 ¾"x 12° 14 Ga	each	each
Sleeve 2" Square 3'	\$10.57	\$11.57
	each	each
Sleeve 2 1/4" Square 3'	\$11.56	\$12.56
-	each	each
Road	Signs	
	Pickup at	Delivered
	our Office	to all Dist.
	Tulsa	Office
12" x 18" 0.08 HI-INT	\$25.00	\$25.00
18" x 24" HI-INT	\$35.00	\$35.00

24" x 30" HI-INT	\$55.00	\$55.00		
30" x 30" HI-INT	\$68.00	\$68.00		
36" x 36" HI-INT	\$95.00	\$95.00		
36" x 36" DG	\$100.00	\$100.00		
48"x 48" DG	\$160.00	\$160.00		
Roa	d Striping	Price per Linea	r Foot	
	Traffic 4		8' STOP	Word
		Stop bar	Word	Marking
Paint w/Glass Beads	\$0.24	\$40.00	\$75.00	\$120.00
Std. Fast Dry White	\$0.24	\$40.00	\$75.00	\$120.00
High Build White	\$0.27	\$45.00	\$80.00	\$130.00
Std. Dry Yellow	\$0.24	\$40.00	\$75.00	\$120.00
High Build Yellow	\$0.27	\$45.00	\$80.00	\$130.00
0.070" Thickness	\$1.05	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$195.00
0.090" Thickness	\$1.05	\$95.00	\$185.00	\$220.00
0.120" Thickness	\$1.25	\$105.00	\$215.00	\$245.00
Multipolymer White	\$1.75	\$95.00	\$200.00	\$275.00
Multipolymer Yellow	\$1.75	\$95.00	\$200.00	\$275.00
Pavement Marking	\$0.70 Pc	er Linear Foot		
Removal				
Barı	ricades			
	Deliver	ed to all Dist.		
Type 1 Barricades	\$6	0.00 each		
Type 2 Barricades	\$6:	5.00 each		
Type 3 8' Barricades	\$250.00 each			
	Drums			
28" Cones w/6-4 Ref	10 Lbs	\$27.73 each		
42" Grabbers w/ 16L		\$35.87 each		
Traffic Brum w/ b	oase	\$70.00 each		

# Ross Construction LLC 918-681-1166

Box Culverts Includes Demo Metal Pipe, Excavation, Rebar, Concrete, Labor, Mobilization	
6x4	\$1500.00 lf
8x5	\$1600.00 If
10x4	\$1885.00 lf
10x6	\$2081.00 lf
12x8	\$2300.00 lf
10x10	\$2905.00 lf
10x3 Double Barrel	\$2950.00 lf

10x4 Double Barrel	\$3350.00 lf
10x6 Double Barrel	\$3641.00 lf
10x10 Double Barrel	\$5083.00 lf
10x10 Triple Barrel	\$7265.00 lf
10x10 Quad Barrel	\$9441.00 lf
Low Waters Bridge \$45	58.00 cy Labor,
Material, & Equ	uipment
Equipment: includes	Mobilization,
Operators, Fuel & 1	
All Districts. Time starts	<del>-</del>
time stops when retu	
	Per hour
Bobtail	\$110.00
End Dump	\$150.00
Skid Steer	\$100.00
Mini Hoe	\$100.00
Motor Grader	\$125.00
Wheel Loader	\$125.00
D4 Dozer	\$125.00
D6 Dozer	\$150.00
D8 Dozer	\$225.00
Tractor & Box Blades	\$125.00
Backhoe	\$125.00
Off Road Dump Truck	\$150.00
621 Scraper	\$185.00
Pad Foot & Smooth	\$100.00
Drum Rollers	
320 Trackhoe	\$150.00
329 Trackhoe	\$175.00
336 Trackhoe	\$225.00
815 Compactor	\$150.00
Road Broom	\$100.00
Hydro AX Mulcher	\$200.00
Road Reclaimer	\$500.00
Water Truck	\$125.00
Distributor Truck	\$185.00
Side Arm Ditcher w/200	\$350.00
HP Tractor	1.70.00
Double Drum Roller	\$150.00
Asphalt Paver	\$400.00
Shuttle Buggy	\$400.00
Rubber Tire Roller	\$150.00
Pilot Car	\$75.00
Milling Machine	\$550.00

Skid Steer Milling		\$250.00	
Attachment		120000	
Traffic Control			
Flaggers		\$300.00	
Signs		\$1500.00	
Cones & Tubes		\$750.00	
General La	abor		
Hand Worker installing	\$7:	5.00 per hr	
pipe		•	
Man & Shovel	\$7	5.00 per hr	
Concrete Flat Work		350.00 cy	
Concrete Powder for	\$18	5.00 per ton	
<b>Road Stabilization</b>		_	
Asphalt Material O	NLY A	All Dist.	
	Per Ton		
Type A 64-22		\$78.00	
Type B 64-22		\$86.00	
Type C 64-22	\$89.00		
Asphalt Laid in place ( Labor, Equi			
Labor, Equi	ршені	Per Ton	
A-Mix Laid in Place Di	et 1	\$103.00	
A-Mix Laid in Place Dist. 2		\$106.00	
A-Mix Laid in Place Dist. 3		\$106.00	
B-Mix Laid in Place Dis		\$111.00	
B-Mix Laid in Place Dis		\$114.00	
B-Mix Laid in Place Dis		\$114.00	
C-Mix Laid in Place Di		\$114.00	
C-Mix Laid in Place Di		\$117.00	
		\$117.00	
Bridge It			
Class A Concrete			
Class AA Concrete	\$72	5.00 per cy	
Reinforcing Steel		.15 per lb	
Structural Steel	\$5.	00 per Ton	
Parapet Wall	\$110.00 per Lf		
Structural Excavation	\$40	0.00 per cy	

# **Scotwood Industries LLC** 913-851-3500

32% Calcium chloride Delivered only	\$1.57
4,200 Minimum	
35% Calcium Chloride Delivered and Applied	\$1.64
4,200 Minimum	

### **Scurlock Industries** 918-542-1884

### **Box Culvert Delivered**

6'x 4' x 6' RCB	\$443.62
8'x 5' x 6' RCB	\$636.27
8'x 7' x6' RCB	\$714.04
10'x 5' x6' RCB	\$718.36
10'x 8' x 5' RCB	\$835.03
12'x8' x 6' RCB	\$1192.59
12'x10' x 6' RCB	\$1296.30
	8'x 5' x 6' RCB 8'x 7' x6' RCB 10'x 5' x6' RCB 10'x 8' x 5' RCB 12'x8' x 6' RCB

# **Michael Slape** 918-931-7741

\$150.00/Load	
Rip Rap	\$175.00/ Load

### **Soil Chem LLC**

### 405-392-3888

Soilpak 250 Tote	Soil Stabilization-	\$110.00/gal
•	Enzyme Based	
Soilpak 250 Busket	Soil Stabilization-	\$120.00/gal
	Enzyme Based	_

### Souter Limestone & Minerals 918-489-5589

Item	Units	Description	Unit Price
CO2	Ton	3/4" Crusher Run	\$9.60
CO6	Ton	1 ½" Crusher Run	\$8.75
CO7	Ton	2" Chips	\$11.50
CO9	Ton	3/4" Chips	\$13.15
CO12	Ton	1/4" Screening	\$7.25
CO13	Ton	Rip Rap	\$22.00
CO14	Ton	Quarry Run W/FINES	\$9.25

CO17	Ton	1 1/2" to 3/8" Chips	\$12.25
CO18	Ton	1/2" Chips	\$14.95
CO20	Ton	2 1/2" Crusher Run	\$10.10

<sup>\*</sup>All prices are quoted F.O.B. Souter Construction Quarry, Gore OK 74435

### <u>SRS</u> 918-464-2212

2 2/3x1/2 Corrugate Spiral Steel Culvert Pipe

Diameter	16 Gauge (.0685) Price Per Foot	14 Gauge (.0785) Price Per Foot	12 Gauge (.1084) Price Per Foot
12"	\$13.42		
15"	\$16.64		
18"	\$19.86		
21"	\$23.09		
24"	\$26.32		\$48.85
30"	\$32.75		\$58.63
36"	\$39.20		\$70.24
42"	\$45.65		\$81.58
54"	\$73.96		\$104.83

3x1 Corrugated Steel Spiral Pipe

Diameter	16 Gauge (.0635) Price Per Foot	14 Gauge (.0785) Price Per Foot	12 Gauge (.1084) Price Per Foot
36"	\$45.74		
42"	\$53.16		
48"	\$60.56		
54"	\$68.00		
60"	\$75.39		
66"		\$104.53	
72"		\$113.90	
84"		\$132.62	
90"		\$141.98	
96"		\$151.34	
102"		\$160.70	
114"		\$179.42	
120"			\$267.35

2 2/3 x 1/2 Corrugated Steel Arch Spiral Pipe

D: 4	Round	16 Gauge (.0635)	14 Gauge (.0785)
Diameter	Diameter	Price Per Foot	Price Per Foot
18" X 11"	15"	\$17.80	
21" X 15"	18"	\$21.05	

25" X 16"	21"	\$24.71	
29" X 18"	24"	\$27.51	
36" X 22"	30"	\$35.04	
43" X 27"	36"		\$52.98
50" X 31"	42"		\$61.71

3X1 Corrugated Steel Arch Spiral Pine

c p:	Round	16 Gauge (.0635)	14 Gauge (.0785)
Span Rise	Diameter	Price Per Foot	Price Per Foot
53" x 41"	48"		\$81.80
60" x 46"	54"	16 Gauge arched pipe In this category does Not meet state specs.	\$91.81
66" x 51"	60"		\$101.83
73" x 55"	66"		\$111.85
81" x 59"	72"		\$121.87
87" x 63"	78"		\$131.89

<sup>\*</sup>Denotes pipe gauge per Oklahoma Highway standard for pipe culvert FHT-2-0.

**Connecting Bands** 

6" through 48" wide priced as one (1 1/2) foot of pipe.

48" and above prided as two (2) feet of pipe.

Gauge and size of pipe order determines price of band.

Note:

All pipe quoted meets or exceeds state specifications.

All culvert pipe quoted above is manufactured within the State of Oklahoma by an Oklahoma Corporation. In accordance with State, 74 O.S. 85.82 and page 1-3 of the Purchasing Handbook for County Officers. An instate preference of 5% is claimed for the purpose of bid price comparison with other vendors not making this claim. Copy attached hereto. Price quoted are FOB Muskogee County Commissioner yard.

Polypropylene Plastic Pipe (Grey pipe)

12"	HP Plastic Pipe	\$16.06/ft
15"	HP Plastic Pipe	\$23.83/ft
18"	HP Plastic Pipe	\$30.35/ft
24"	HP Plastic Pipe	\$48.89/ft
30"	HP Plastic Pipe	\$78.26/ft
36"	HP Plastic Pipe	\$88.00/ft
42"	HP Plastic Pipe	\$106.59/ft
48"	HP Plastic Pipe	\$153.82/ft
60"	HP Plastic Pipe	\$215.94/ft

Only Available in 13ft. & 20ft, & 30ft lengths.

HDPE Plastic Pipe (Black pipe)

IID I Z I IMBU	(	
12"	HDPE Plastic Pipe	\$12.35

15"	HDPE Plastic Pipe	\$17.34
18"	HDPE Plastic Pipe	\$23.34
24"	HDPE Plastic Pipe	\$37.40
30"	HDPE Plastic Pipe	\$54.15
36"	HDPE Plastic Pipe	\$70.92
42"	HDPE Plastic Pipe	\$86.55
48"	HDPE Plastic Pipe	\$117.73
60"	HDPE Plastic Pipe	\$178.09

**Bridge Nails** 

20 Thru 4- Common Nails	50 lbs box	\$129.50
40-60 Common Nails	50 lbs box	\$129.50
3/8"x8" Common Spike	50 lbs box	\$134.50

Glyphosate Herbicide

41% Glyphosate (Any Generic Round up)	2 ½ gal container	\$60.00 per Gal.
Drexel Surfactant (for Glyphosate)	2 ½ gallon container	\$10.20 per gal.

Generic round up active ingredient:
Glyphosate in the form of its isopropypamine salt 41%
Inert ingredient 59%
4 lbs active ingredient per gallon

 $Remedy\ ultra-1\ gallon\ container\ \$75.00/\ Gal$ 

### Stigler Stone Co, Inc 918-967-3316

Crusher Rui	n
1/2"	\$11.00
3/4"	\$11.00
5/8"	\$11.00
1"	\$11.00
1 1/2"	\$11.00
2"	\$11.00
2 1/2"	\$11.00
4''	\$11.00
5"	\$11.00
Chips	
Chips 1/2"	\$17.50

Ch: 2/422	\$15.50
Chips 3/4''	
Chips 5/8"	\$16.50
Screenings (All Sizes)	\$9.50
Lateral Gravel	\$13.50
Quarry Run Stone w/fines	\$15.00
Rip Rap 18" – 24"	\$21.00
small rip-rap 12"	\$23.00
Grizzly (3-4'')	\$12.50
Grizzly (4-6'')	\$13.50
Shale	\$5.00
Filter 1/2"	\$17.50
Filter 3/4"	\$15.50
Filter 2"	\$13.50
Filter 3 1/2"	\$14.00
Filter 4"	\$14.00
3/4" to 3/8" cover aggregate	\$15.50
3/8" to ½" cover Aggregate	\$17.50
5/8" Cover Aggregate	\$16.50
1 1/2" Class A Concrete	\$14.00
Aggregate	
#57 Concrete Rock	\$14.50
#67 Concrete Rock	\$14.50
3/8" to 1/2" Cover Aggregate	\$17.50
4-6" Construction Rock	\$14.00
1/2" to 3/8" Concrete Gravel	\$14.00
3/4" Concrete Gravel	\$15.50
Concrete Rock (1" & Down)	\$14.50
4" Bedding Rock	\$14.00
½" Base Rock	\$11.00
1 ¼" SABC	\$12.50
¾" TBSC	\$12.50
1 1/2" Septic Gravel	\$13.50
1 ½" C/A	\$14.00
Field Dirt	\$7.00

# Summerlin Trucking LLC 918-232-4601

Hauling of Road Material to Ba	arns and Roads All	
Districts	Districts	
	Per Load	
10 Wheeler	\$150.00	

End Dump & Belly Dump Trailers	\$200.00
Hourly 2 Hour Minimu	ım
•	Per Hour
10Wheeler	\$100.00
End Dump & Belly Dump Trailer	\$125.00
Loader with Operator	\$110.00
Trackhoe	\$120.00
Backhoe	\$100.00
Skid Steer	\$60.00
RGN Trailers 30 & 50 Ton	\$120.00
Small Road Grader	\$100.00
Roller	\$75.00
Dozer D-6	\$130.00
Dozer D-4	\$110.00
Winch Truck	\$100.00
River Rock (When Avail	able)
	Per Ton
½ Chips	\$10.50
<sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> Chips	\$11.00
1 ½-3/8 Chips	\$10.50
4-6 In RIP	\$12.00
Lateral Line Gravel	\$10.50
Filler Sand	\$6.00
Shale	\$5.00
Barpit Rock	\$8.50

### SunBurst Spraying 918-687-0548

Weed Spraying of Righ	t Aways-Asphalt only
Muskogee	County –
Sunburst Bid For This	Milage is \$45.00/Mile
Two Appli	
March	
Dist. 1	144 Miles @ $$45.00 = $6480.00$
Dist. 3	121 Miles @ \$45.00 = \$5445.00
Total Cost Per Application	\$11925.00 For One Application
Total Cost for the Six Month Bid #51	\$23850.00
Any Addictional Miles will be Bi	
Sunburst Spraying will furnish all equipment an	nd supplies. We will also provide out certificate
of liability insurance and out license by the	State of Oklahoma for Right away Work

# T.C Asphalt Materials 405-258-8707

Patch N Pave All-Weather Cold Asphalt	\$12.00
60# Bag FOB	
Patch N Pave All Weather Cold Asphalt	\$13.00
60# Bag Deliver	
Min. 100 Bags Delvivered	

# **Tulsa Asphalt, LLC** 918-234-7004

Type A Asphalt	\$56.00 per ton
Type B Asphalt	\$64.00 per ton
Type C Asphalt	\$65.00 per ton
EZ Street Cold Patch Asphalt	\$99.00 per ton
EZ Street Cold Patch Asphalt Delivered	\$114.00 per ton

## <u>Utilicore</u> 918-499-0588

Drainage & Sewer (All Dist.	)
Culvert/Drainage Pipe or Box Install (Including Driveways)	\$85.00/hr
Pipe Jetting & Drainage Pipe/Tinehorn Cleaning 12"	\$200.00/pipe
Pipe Jetting & Drainage Pipe/Tinehorn Cleaning 18"	\$220.00/pipe
Pipe Jetting & Drainage Pipe/Tinehorn Cleaning 24"	\$240.00/pipe
Pipe Jetting & Drainage Pipe/Tinehorn Cleaning 36"	\$260.00/pipe
Pipe Jetting & Drainage Pipe/Tinehorn Cleaning 48" or larger	\$280.00/pipe
Manhole Repair/Replacement (Turnkey)	\$850.00/manho
Water Valve Raising/Replacement (Turnkey)	\$750.00/valve
Robotic Video Inspection (Box Culverts, Tinhorn/Culvert, Pipe)	\$200.00/hr

Equipment Services (All Dist.)	
Skidsteer Service	\$65.00/hr
Trackhoe Service	\$75.00/hr
Other Services (All Dist.)	
Metal Fabrication (Welding, Cutting)	\$90.00/hr
Right of Way Clearing	\$120.00/hr
Tree, Brush, and Debris Turnkey (Clearing,	\$120.00/hr
Removal, Trimming)	
Water Truck	\$100.00/hr
Road Reclamation	\$100.00/hr
Dump Trailer	\$100.00/load
6 Wheeler Dump Truck	\$80.00/hr
6 Wheeler Dump Truck	\$120.00/load
Barbed Wire Fence Building- Labor Only	\$1.60/ft
Barbed Wire Fence Building- Turnkey	\$4.40/ft
Spray Foam (Closed Cell)	\$5.00/ft
Spray Foam (Open Cell)	\$4.00/ft
Metal Building Construction	\$7.00/ft
General Carpentry/ Building	\$190.00/hr
Roofing (TPO Flat Roofing)	\$425.00/sq
Roofing Install	\$190.00/sq
Roofing Tear off	\$240.00/sq
Concrete (Labor) (All Dist.)	
Low Water Bridge	\$240.00/yd
Head Walls	\$400.00/yd
Pipe Ends	\$240.00/yd
Box Culverts	\$700.00/yd
Road Patch	\$240.00/yd
Driveways	\$240.00/yd
Bridgework	\$240.00/yd
Parking Lot	\$240.00/yd

### **Vance Brothers Inc 405-427-1389**

	FOB	Delivered
SS-1	\$2.95	\$3.08
CRS-2	\$2.90	\$3.03
CRS-2+	\$3.10	\$3.23

CRS-2S	\$3.30	\$3.43
\$'	70.00 Demurrage after	2 hours free
	\$75.00 Pump Fee if	requested
	5500 Gal Minimu	m Load

# **Vanish Pest & Wildlife Specialist LLC** 918-348-2363

Tree Removal	\$65.00 per hr
Tree Trimming	\$65.00 per hr
Rotory Mulcher/ Skid Steer	\$85.00 per hr
Mowing Bushhog	\$65.00 per hr
Trackhoe Service	\$85.00 per hr
Backhoe Service	\$75.00 per hr
Skid Steer	\$75.00 per hr
Beaver Trapping	\$300.00 per location
10- Wheel Dump Truck	\$85.00 per hr
10- Wheeler Dump	\$135.00 per load
General Labor	\$65.00 per hr

### **Warren Cat** 918-200-4918

701577	3/4" x 7" x 8" Boltholes	\$125.07
5J4773	Bolt	\$2.81
2J3500	Nut	\$2.30

## James Wiedel/Wiedel Trucking 918-685-0341

Hauling	Per Dis. to barens Stock	pile
	10-Wheeler	
Dist. 1	\$100.00/Hr	
Dist. 2	\$100.00/HR	
Dist. 3	\$100.00/HR	
	End Dump Bed	
Dist. 1	\$125.00/HR	
Dist. 2	\$125.00/HR	
Dist. 3	\$125.00/HR	

	Belly Dum	n Bed	
Dist. 1	\$125.0		
Dist. 2	\$125.0		
Dist. 3	\$125.0		
	ng to Work		st.
	10-Whee		
Dist. 1	\$100.0	0/Hr	
Dist. 2	\$1000	0/HR	
Dist. 3	\$100.0	0/HR	
	End Dum	p Bed	
Dist. 1	\$125.0	0/HR	
Dist. 2	\$125.0	0/HR	
Dist. 3	\$125.0	0/HR	
	<b>Belly Dum</b>	p Bed	
Dist. 1	\$125.0	0/HR	
Dist. 2	\$125.0	0/HR	
Dist. 3	\$125.0		
Fence Building	g – 5 wire	\$1.50	per foot
barbed wire – l			
Hourly Labor	to Install		.50/HR
Drainage 1		(Dumptruck/Backhoe)	
Dozer Renta	ıl (with		HR (550JD,
Operate			(Cat)
Track Hoe Serv	A II TO:-A	~~~	.50/Hr
Backhoe Service	ce All Dist	\$72	.50/Hr
Backhoe Service Skid Steer Service	ce All Dist	\$72 \$72	.50/Hr .50/Hr
Backhoe Service	ce All Dist	\$72 \$72 \$250	.50/Hr .50/Hr ).00/Hr
Backhoe Service Skid Steer Service Pipe/Tinhorn Plumbing S	ce All Dist ice All Dist Cleaning Service	\$72 \$72 \$250 \$135	.50/Hr .50/Hr 0.00/Hr 5.00/ hr
Backhoe Servic Skid Steer Servic Pipe/Tinhorn	ce All Dist ice All Dist Cleaning Service	\$72 \$72 \$250 \$133 \$75	.50/Hr .50/Hr ).00/Hr 5.00/ hr
Backhoe Service Skid Steer Service Pipe/Tinhorn Plumbing S	ce All Dist ice All Dist Cleaning Service rvice	\$72 \$72 \$250 \$135 \$75 Open Ce	.50/Hr .50/Hr 0.00/Hr 5.00/ hr 5.00/hr Il \$1.50/sq ft
Backhoe Service Skid Steer Service Pipe/Tinhorn Plumbing S HVAC Se Spray Fo	ce All Dist ice All Dist Cleaning Service rvice oam	\$72 \$72 \$250 \$135 \$75 Open Ce Closed Co	.50/Hr .50/Hr 0.00/Hr 5.00/ hr 5.00/hr Il \$1.50/sq ft ell \$2.00/sq ft
Backhoe Service Skid Steer Service Pipe/Tinhorn Plumbing S HVAC Se Spray Fo	ce All Dist ice All Dist Cleaning Service rvice oam	\$72 \$72 \$250 \$135 \$75 Open Ce Closed Co \$25	.50/Hr .50/Hr 0.00/Hr 5.00/ hr 6.00/hr Il \$1.50/sq ft ell \$2.00/sq ft
Backhoe Service Skid Steer Service Pipe/Tinhorn Plumbing S HVAC Service Spray For Service Pipe Jette Auto Crane, To	ce All Dist ice All Dist Cleaning Service rvice oam ting	\$72 \$72 \$250 \$135 \$75 Open Ce Closed Co \$25	.50/Hr .50/Hr 0.00/Hr 5.00/ hr 5.00/hr Il \$1.50/sq ft ell \$2.00/sq ft
Backhoe Service Skid Steer Service Pipe/Tinhorn Plumbing S HVAC Se Spray Fo	ce All Dist ice All Dist Cleaning Service rvice oam ting orch, Tools, Service	\$72 \$72 \$250 \$135 \$75 Open Ce Closed Co \$25 \$85	.50/Hr .50/Hr 0.00/Hr 5.00/ hr 6.00/hr Il \$1.50/sq ft ell \$2.00/sq ft

### Wilson Culverts Inc 903-764-5605

Round Galvanized Steel Culverts		
	2 2/3" x 1/2" Corrugation	-

Diameter	16G	14G	12g	10G
12"	\$14.83	\$17.85		
15"	\$18.45	\$22.31		
18"	\$22.10	\$26.73	\$36.76	
21"	\$25.76	\$31.20	\$42.67	
24"	\$29.45	\$35.36	\$47.30	
30"	\$36.89	\$44.37	\$59.20	
36"	\$44.63	\$53.13	\$72.04	
42"	\$51.60	\$62.05	\$83.85	
48"	\$31.00	\$70.98	\$95.50	
54"		\$79.90	\$107.23	
34	Round	Galvanized St		
	5" x 1	" Or 3" x 1" C	orrugation	
Diameter	16G	14G	12g	10G
48"	\$70.89	\$84.62	\$114.20	\$146.20
54"	\$79.73	\$95.80	\$128.82	\$164.52
60"	\$87.59	\$104.25	\$140.97	\$182.71
72"	\$105.06	\$126.01	\$170.21	\$219.30
84"		\$145.78	\$196.10	\$257.76
96"		\$166.18	\$255.08	\$292.32
108"		\$186.11	\$252.71	\$321.13
120"	1		\$275.23	\$356.83
144"				\$428.23
	Arched	l Galvanized S	teel Culverts	
	2 2	/3" x 1/2" Cor	rugation	
Diameter	Arched Specs	16 <b>G</b>	14G	12g
15"	17"x13"	\$19.45	\$23.31	
18"	21"x15"	\$23.10	\$27.73	\$37.76
24"	28"x20"	\$30.45	\$36.36	\$48.30
30"	35"x24"	\$37.89	\$45.37	\$60.20
36"	42"x29"		\$54.13	\$73.04
42"	46"x36"		\$63.05	\$84.85
48"	53"x41"			\$97.00
54"	60"x46"			\$108.73
	Archeo	l Galvanized S	teel Culverts	
	5" x 1	l" Or 3" x 1" C	Corrugation	
Diameter	Arched Specs	16G	14G	12g
48"	54"x41"		\$86.12	\$115.70
54"	60"x46"		\$97.30	\$130.32
(01)	66"x51"		\$105.75	\$142.47
60"	00 X31		4	
72"	81"x59"		\$127.51	\$171.71 \$197.60

### PLEASE NOTE

15" Arched Max is 32'
18" Or Larger Arched Max is 40'

Ba	nds
12"	\$22.25
15"	\$27.67
18"	\$33.15
21"	\$38.63
24"	\$44.18
30"	\$55.34
36"	\$66.94
42"	\$77.39
48"	\$88.44
Wide	Bands
12"	\$44.50
15"	\$55.34
18"	\$66.30
21"	\$77.27
24"	\$88.36
30"	\$110.67
36"	\$133.88
42"	\$154.79
48"	\$176.93

### Wright Asphalt products Co.

### 417-343-7848

**Delivered Price** F.O.B. Plant (Sapulpa, OK) \$2.68 \$2.65 CRS-2 \$2.94 CRS-2S \$2.91 \$2.87 \$2.894 CRS-2+ \$3.06 \$3.03 **CHFRS-2P** \$2.87 \$2.90 **CRS-TR** Demurrage\$ 75.00 2 Hrs Free Pump \$75.00 Min Load 5,500 gallons

### Yellow House machinery Co.

### 918-245-5926

Description	Price
5/8" x 6" x 7' Blade	\$156.45
5/8" x 8" x 7' Blade	\$220.22

### **Youngman Rock** 918-682-7070

Type "A" Asphalt Concrete	\$71.00
Type "B" Asphalt Concrete	\$75.00
Type "C" Asphalt Concrete	\$78.00

<sup>\*</sup>Note\*

ATTE

Asphalt plant location: 3134 w. 50th Street N. Porter, ok 74454

(across from Muskogee sand) FOB Plant

Different Vendors were accepted for different Districts due to location and availability.

Approved on December 19, 2022

Polly Irving County Clerk

**Muskogee Board of County Commissioners** 

Kenny Payne District 3, Chairman

Keith Hyslop District 2 Member

Ken Doke District 1, Member

S. OKLAHOWA